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CLASS IV.—ROADS— continued.
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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item. 1887-8
Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to be
Authorised.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS- continued.

MINISTER OF LANDS.
VOTE No. 28.
Eoads to open up Lands beeore Sale—

Auckland—
Homestead Blocks
Okaihu to Victoria Valley
Tolago Bay to Arakihi
Waerenga-Wangamarino
Waimamaku Bridge
Lower Waihou Eoad
Paparoa to Waikiekie
Hamilton-Whatawhata Drain
Opotiki to Ormond
Gisborne to Wairoa
Awaroa Swamp, drains and roads
Otawa to Deeds, „
Ormond-Waiapu
Wairua to Helena Bay
Whangarei through Taheke
Taupo, via Rotoaira and Murimotu, to West Coast
Whangaroa to Kahuru
Kawhia-Waipa
Eotorua-Galatea
Wan garo-Akatea
Akaaka Swamp
Draining Tatarariki
Drain, Te Aroha
Mangapai-Mareretu
Puriri to Tairoa
Wairoa Ferry, Dargaville
Tairua to Whenuakiti
Whangaroa to Waitetuna
Matawhero to Whangape
Alexandra to Kavvhia
Mauku Bridge
Huka Falls to Puketarata
Ahipara Herekino
Herekino Takahue
Waimamaku Eoads
Eotorua-Waiotapu
Miscellaneous

500
1,000

750
500

90
200
500
360

1,300
10

300
300

20
500
400

1,200
100
200

1,400
800
300
150
150
500
900
300
250

1,350
500

50
10

1,200
1,200

800
350
700

3,800

Hawke's Bay—MaharaharaBlock
Victoria and Bush Mills Settlements ...
Tautane Eeserve
Wairoa to Eotokakaranga
Makaretu
Te Ohu
Miscellaneous

22,940

190
100

3,500
1,000

600
300
300

5,990
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