Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.	¢			1887–88.		
					Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised.
				£	£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS	S—conti	nued.			
	MINISTER OF LANDS					
	VOTE No. 28.					
1	Roads to open up Lands before Sai Auckland—	E—				
	Homestead Blocks					500
	Okaihu to Victoria Valley	•••				1,000
	Tolago Bay to Arakihi	•••				750
	Waerenga-Wangamarino	•••	•••			500
	Waimamaku Bridge Lower Waihou Road	•••	•••			90
	Paparoa to Waikiekie	•••	•••			500
	Hamilton-Whatawhata Drain					360
	Opotiki to Ormond					1,300
•	Gisborne to Wairoa	•••				10
Ì	Awaroa Swamp, drains and roads					300
	Otawa to Deeds, "	•••	•••			300
	Ormond-Waiapu	• • •	•••			20
	Wairua to Helena Bay Whangarei through Taheke	•••	•••			500 400
	Taupo, viâ Rotoaira and Murimotu,	 to West	Coast			1,200
	Whangaroa to Kahuru	ISO W CSI	Coast			100
	Kawhia-Waipa					200
ļ	Rotorua-Galatea	•••				1,400
	${f Wangaro-Akatea}$					800
	Akaaka Swamp					300
	Draining Tatarariki	•••	•••			150
	Drain, Te Aroha	•••	•••			150
	Mangapai-Mareretu	•••	•••			500
	Puriri to Tairoa Wairoa Ferry, Dargaville	•••	•••			900 300
	Tairua to Whenuakiti	•••				250
	Whangaroa to Waitetuna		***			1,350
	Matawhero to Whangape					500
	Alexandra to Kawhia					50
	Mauku Bridge	•••	• • • •			10
	Huka Falls to Puketarata	•••				1,200
	Ahipara Herekino	•••				1,200
1	Herekino Takahue	•••	•••,			800
	Waimamaku Roads	•••	•••			350 700
	Rotorua-Waiotapu Miscellaneous	•••	•••			3,800
	Miscenaneous	•••	•••			0,000
						22,940
2	Hawke's Bay—		ŀ			
~	Maharahara Block		[190
	Victoria and Bush Mills Settlements			*		100
	Tautane Reserve	•••			1	3,500
	Wairoa to Rotokakaranga	•••				1,000
	Makaretu	•••				600
	Te Ohu	•••	`			300
	Miscellaneous	•••			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	300
			ĺ			5,000
			į			5,990
	•		ļ		l .	1